Procedure file

Basic information

DEA - Delegated acts procedure

2016/3007(DEA)

Identifying high-risk third countries with strategic deficiencies: Guyana

Supplementing 2013/0025(COD)

Subject

7.30.20 Action to combat terrorism

7.30.30.08 Capital outflow, money laundering

Geographical area
Guyana

Key events
24/11/2016

24/11/2016

12/12/2016

14/12/2016

14/12/2016

14/12/2016

19/01/2017

19/01/2017

Non-legislative basic document published

Initial period for examining delegated act
1 month(s)

Delegated act not objected by Council

Committee referral announced in
Parliament

Referral to joint committee announced in
Parliament

Initial period for examining delegated act
extended at Parliament's request by 1

month(s)

Results of vote in Parliament

Decision by Parliament

Procedure completed - delegated act rejected

C(2016)07495

(4

T8-0008/2017

Summary


https://oeil.secure.europarl.europa.eu/oeil/popups/ficheprocedure.do?reference=2013/0025(COD)&l=en
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/RegData/docs_autres_institutions/commission_europeenne/actes_delegues/2016/07495/COM_ADL(2016)07495_EN.pdf
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-8-2017-0008_EN.html

