Procedure file

Basic information DEA - Delegated acts procedure 2016/3007(DEA) Procedure completed - delegated act rejected Identifying high-risk third countries with strategic deficiencies: Guyana Supplementing 2013/0025(COD) Subject 7.30.20 Action to combat terrorism 7.30.30.08 Capital outflow, money laundering Geographical area Guyana

Key events			
24/11/2016	Non-legislative basic document published	C(2016)07495	
24/11/2016	Initial period for examining delegated act 1 month(s)		
12/12/2016	Delegated act not objected by Council		
14/12/2016	Committee referral announced in Parliament		
14/12/2016	Referral to joint committee announced in Parliament		
14/12/2016	Initial period for examining delegated act extended at Parliament's request by 1 month(s)		
19/01/2017	Results of vote in Parliament	<u> </u>	
19/01/2017	Decision by Parliament	T8-0008/2017	Summary